compensation from the United States Department of Veterans Affairs at a 
total disability rating for a service-connected disability at the time the 
Exemption Claim is filed. 

(4)   No taxpayer shall qualify for an Exemption under this Section unless the Combined 

Household Gross Income totals forty-eight thousand dollars ($48,000.00) or less.  

(C) Procedure for Claiming Senior, Disabled Veteran, or Disabled Taxpayer 
 Exemption.   

(1) A taxpayer seeking a Senior, Disabled Veteran, or Disabled Taxpayer Exemption 

must file with the Swinomish Tax Authority a completed Exemption Claim form